

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding repair and maintenance of service vehicle as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : GPV AUTO AIRCON REPAIR & SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

20070614530151216-7021

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	lot	SVA 6135 Gen. Cleaning:pull down evaporator,vaccum leak test, Freon,oil, flushing all lines and hose	6,798.00	6,798.00
2	pc	Flushing condenser	2,998.00	5,996.00
1	lot	Labor:replace of flushing condenser	2,998.00	2,998.00
1	lot	SKM 732 Gen.cleaning:pulldown evaporator,vaccum leak test, Freon,oil, flushing all lines and hose	6,798.00	6,798.00
2	pc	Flushing Condenser	2,998.00	5,996.00
1	pc	Filter drier	1,198.00	1,198.00
2	pcs	Expansion valve orig	3,798.00	7,596.00
4	pcs	Tire 2025/70 R15	7,998.00	31,992.00
1	lot	Labor:replace of cabin filter,filter drier	4,998.00	4,998.00
1	lot	SVA 6146 Gen.cleaning:pulldown evaporator,vaccum leak test, Freon,oil, flushing all lines and hose	6,798.00	6,798.00
2	pc	Flushing condenser	2,998.00	5,996.00
1	pc	Filter drier	1,198.00	1,198.00
1	lot	Labor:replace of filter drier,flushing condenser	598.00	598.00
1	lot	SVA 1067/ Isuzu traviz Gen.cleaning:pulldown evaporator,vaccum leak test, Freon,oil, flushing all lines and hose	6,798.00	6,798.00
1	pc	Filter drier	1,198.00	1,198.00
1	pc	Compressor	24,990.00	24,990.00
1	pc	Cooling Coil	8,498.00	8,498.00
1	pc	Aux fan motor orig	5,498.00	5,498.00
1	pc	Blower motor	4,798.00	4,798.00
2	pcs	Expansion valve orig	3,798.00	7,596.00
2	pcs	Hose assembly	4,798.00	9,596.00
1	lot	Labor:replace of filter,compressor,cooling coil,aux fan, blower motor,expansion valve,hose assembly	4,998.00	4,998.00
				162,930.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUN 17 2025 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

EnP. DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR. LPT
Administrative Officer V
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal
BAC Chairperson

MARILOU MORILLO
End User
City Mayor

Approved by:

MARILOU MORILLO
City Mayor